
PERSONNEL REPORT 
2018-2019 School Year 

August 9, 2018 
CERTIFIED STAFF ACTIONS 

CERTIFIED STAFF- Recommendation 
Action Required School Site Name Position/ 

Assignment 
L/W Effective Date 

Recommendation NV Hernandez, Susan Counselor L 7/23/18 
Recommendation DPA Iaeger, Brian Math Teacher L* 7/30/18 
Recommendation LL Paris, Denisse Counselor L 7/30/18 
Recommendation STH Pounds, Robert Science Teacher L* 7/30/18 
Recommendation YHE Rubio, Cesar 3rd Grade (B) Teacher L 7/30/18 
Recommendation GHS Soriano, Eduardo Language Arts Teacher L 7/30/18 
Recommendation NV Stout, Melissa Ann 4th Grade (B) Teacher L 7/30/18 
Recommendation GHS Valdez, Lorena Language Arts Teacher L 7/30/18 

 
L*-Licensed in TX, reciprocity 
L**-1 year license, pending testing requirements 
L***-Licensed in Other State 
W**-Alternative Program—NMSU 
W***-Alternative Program—UTEP 
W****-Tchr. Ed Program—Univ. Phoenix 
*- License not required for this position 
 
 
 
 
 
ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF- Resignation 

 
Action Required 

School Site Name  Position/Assignment   

 Recommendation GHS Rodriguez, Rebecca Assistant Principal 8/7/18  

 
 
 
CERTIFIED STAFF-Termination (program funds ended) 

 
Action Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Termination Federal Programs Ballard Soto, Julie Coordinator Parents as Teachers 6/30/18 

 
 
CERTIFIED STAFF-Retirement 

 
Action Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Retirement BE Ward, Judith Ann Music Teacher 7/31/18 

 



 
CERTIFIED STAFF-Resignation 

 
Action Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Resignation DT Acosta, Maria Rosario 5th Grade (B) Teacher 7/7/18 
Resignation LU Barrios, Laura Special Education Teacher 7/19/18 
Resignation STM Betancourt, Frank Math Teacher 7/26/18 
Resignation GHS Jordan, Grant Social Studies Teacher 7/25/18 
Resignation BE Martinez, Edward 3rd Grade Teacher 7/18/18 
Resignation CHE Morales del Valle, Damaris Visual Arts Teacher 7/23/18 
Resignation SPED Sanchez, Francisco Educational Diagnostician 7/18/18 
Resignation SR Sanchez, Laura Special Education Teacher 7/25/18 

 
 
CERTIFIED STAFF-Transfer 

 
Action Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Transfer SP 
DT 

Acosta, Maria 
Rosario 

Assistant Principal 
5th Grade (B) Teacher 

7/30/18 

Transfer DT 
NV 

Breitling, Dorothy Special Education Teacher 
Special Education Teacher 

7/30/18 

Transfer GE 
CHM 

Brown, Jennifer Special Education Teacher 
Special Education Teacher 

7/30/18 

Transfer STH 
STM 

Casas, Norma CTE Marketing Teacher 
Business Teacher 

7/30/18 

Transfer SR 
DT 

Cordova-Mora, Nidia 2nd Grade (B) Teacher 
Math Intervention Teacher 

7/30/18 

Transfer STE 
SP 

Craven, Yolanda Special Education Teacher 
Special Education Teacher 

7/30/18 

Transfer NV 
DV 

Escobedo, Monica 1st Grade Teacher 
4th Grade Teacher 

7/30/18 

Transfer NV 
LU 

Esquibel, Eliana 4th (B) Teacher 
Reading/Math Intervention Teacher 

7/30/18 

Transfer BE 
GMS 

Gorbett, Elizabeth Special Education Teacher 
Special Education Teacher 

7/30/18 

Transfer DT 
RS 

Guillermo Rios, 
Arcelia 

5th Grade (B) Teacher 
6th Grade (B) Teacher 

7/30/18 

Transfer YHE 
BE 

Hernandez, Carmen 1st Grade (B) Teacher 
2nd Grade (B) Teacher 

7/30/18 

Transfer AE 
AE-On Track Pre-K 

Kessler, Michelle Special Education Teacher 
Special Education Teacher 

7/23/18 

Transfer NV 
MQ 

Lopez, Veronica 2nd Grade (B) Teacher 
2nd Grade (B) Teacher 

7/30/18 

Transfer DPA 
DPA 

Ludwig, Diane Administrative Intern/Teacher 
Assistant Principal 

7/18/18 

Transfer NV 
NV 

Martinez-Trejo, 
Priscilla 

5th (B) Teacher 
Reading Math Intervention Teacher 

7/30/18 

Transfer YHE 
DV 

Mizcles, Rosalia Special Education Teacher 
Special Education Teacher 

7/30/18 

Transfer DV 
DV 

Ortiz, Albert Computer Lab. Teacher 
5th Grade Teacher 

7/30/18 

Transfer VE 
SR 

Paz, Daniel Music Teacher 
5th Grade Teacher 

7/30/18 

Transfer NV 
MQ 

Pulido, Lidia Kindergarten Teacher 
Kindergarten (B) Teacher 

7/30/18 

Transfer SR 
YHE 

Rosales, Monica 2nd Grade Teacher 
1st Grade (B) Teacher 

7/30/18 



 
AFF ACTIONS 

CERTIFIED STAFF-Transfer Con’t 
 
Action Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Transfer RS 
YHE 

Tobias, Hilda 6th (B) Teacher 
6th (B) Teacher 

7/30/18 

Transfer BE 
BE 

Vega, Lorraine Computer Lab. Teacher 
3rd Grade Teacher 

7/30/18 

Transfer STM 
CHM 

Winters, Paul Math Intervention Teacher 
Math Teacher 

7/30/18 

 
 

SUPPORT STAFF ACTIONS 
 
SUPPORT STAFF-Recommendation 

 
Action Required 

School 
Site 

Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Recommendation YHE Diaz, Pablo Computer Lab Instructional Assistant 7/30/18 
Recommendation GE Gaeta, Sylvia Health Assistant 8/6/18 
Recommendation STM Garrissiere, Paulina Receptionist/Clerk 7/30/18 
Recommendation STH Paz, Jesus Security Officer 7/30/18 
Recommendation GHS Rose, Luigi Security Officer 7/30/18 
Recommendation CHS Valerio, Catrina Special Education Instructional Assistant 7/30/18 
Recommendation CHS Valtierra, Rebecca Special Education Instructional Assistant 7/30/18 
Recommendation SNP-STH White, Magdalena SNP Assistant Manager 8/1/18 
Recommendation CHS Zuniga, Perla Security Officer 7/30/18 

 
 
SUPPORT STAFF-Resignation 

 
Action Required 

School 
Site 

Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Resignation Nursing 
Dept. 

Alvarado, Elizabeth Health Assistant 7/25/18 

Resignation GMS Crisostomo Loya, Mario Security Officer 7/30/18 
Resignation BE Garcia, Barbi Receptionist/Clerk 5/30/18 
Resignation CHE Gonzales, Graciela Receptionist/Clerk 7/25/18 
Resignation SNP-SR Gore, Glenda SNP Manager 7/30/18 
Resignation CHM Lopez, Francisco Custodian 7/17/18 
Resignation DT-SNP Saenz, Dora SNP (4hr) Server 7/19/18 
Resignation CHM-SNP Saenz, Irma SNP (7hr) Cook 7/18/18 
Resignation YHE Serrano, Jason Abraham  Kindergarten Instructional Assistant 7/19/18 
Resignation GHS Spears Kelly, Priscilla Special Education Instructional Assistant 5/24/18 
Resignation CHS Torres, Claudia SNP (4hr) Server 7/30/18 

 
 
SUPPORT STAFF-Leave of Absence 

 
Action Required 

School 
Site 

Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Leave of Absence GAC-Pre-K Balderas, Cynthia Liliana Instructional Assistant 8/15/18-5/24/19 
Leave of Absence STE Rodriguez, Angelica Kindergarten Instructional Assistant 8/1/18-12/31/18 

 
 



 
SUPPORT STAFF-Termination (program funds ended) 

 
Action Required 

School 
Site 

Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Termination Federal 
Programs 

Rodriguez, Elodia Guillel Instructional Assistant 6/30/18 

 
Submitted By, 

 
        _______________________________________________ 
                                                       Barbara A. Browder, Ph.D., Executive Associate Superintendent for Human Resources 

 
                                         _____________________________________ 
        Date                                                                                 
 
 

            Accepted and Approved, 
 

                                _______________________________________ 
                                                          Travis Dempsey,  Superintendent 
        
                                              ________________________________________ 
              Date 
 
 
 

TD/lg 


	CERTIFIED STAFF- Recommendation
	Effective Date
	L/W
	ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF- Resignation
	CERTIFIED STAFF-Termination (program funds ended)
	Effective Date
	6/30/18
	CERTIFIED STAFF-Retirement
	Effective Date
	7/31/18
	Effective Date
	CERTIFIED STAFF-Resignation
	Effective Date
	7/7/18
	7/19/18
	7/26/18
	7/25/18
	7/18/18
	7/23/18
	7/18/18
	7/25/18
	CERTIFIED STAFF-Transfer
	AFF ACTIONS

	Effective Date
	7/30/18
	7/30/18
	7/30/18
	7/30/18
	7/30/18
	7/30/18
	7/30/18
	7/30/18
	7/30/18
	7/30/18
	7/30/18
	7/23/18
	7/30/18
	7/18/18
	7/30/18
	7/30/18
	7/30/18
	7/30/18
	7/30/18
	7/30/18
	CERTIFIED STAFF-Transfer Con’t
	SUPPORT STAFF ACTIONS

	Effective Date
	7/30/18
	7/30/18
	7/30/18
	SUPPORT STAFF-Recommendation
	Effective Date
	7/30/18
	8/6/18
	7/30/18
	7/30/18
	7/30/18
	7/30/18
	7/30/18
	8/1/18
	7/30/18
	SUPPORT STAFF-Resignation
	Effective Date
	7/25/18
	7/30/18
	5/30/18
	7/25/18
	7/30/18
	7/17/18
	7/19/18
	7/18/18
	7/19/18
	5/24/18
	7/30/18
	SUPPORT STAFF-Leave of Absence
	Effective Date
	8/15/18-5/24/19
	8/1/18-12/31/18
	SUPPORT STAFF-Termination (program funds ended)
	Effective Date
	6/30/18

