PERSONNEL REPORT 2018-2019 School Year August 9, 2018 CERTIFIED STAFF ACTIONS

CERTIFIED STAFF- Recommendation

Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/	L/W	Effective Date
			Assignment		
Recommendation	NV	Hernandez, Susan	Counselor	L	7/23/18
Recommendation	DPA	Iaeger, Brian	Math Teacher	L*	7/30/18
Recommendation	LL	Paris, Denisse	Counselor	L	7/30/18
Recommendation	STH	Pounds, Robert	Science Teacher	L*	7/30/18
Recommendation	YHE	Rubio, Cesar	3 rd Grade (B) Teacher	L	7/30/18
Recommendation	GHS	Soriano, Eduardo	Language Arts Teacher	L	7/30/18
Recommendation	NV	Stout, Melissa Ann	4 th Grade (B) Teacher	L	7/30/18
Recommendation	GHS	Valdez, Lorena	Language Arts Teacher	L	7/30/18

L*-Licensed in TX, reciprocity

L**-1 year license, pending testing requirements

L***-Licensed in Other State

W**-Alternative Program—NMSU

W***-Alternative Program—UTEP

W****-Tchr. Ed Program—Univ. Phoenix

*- License not required for this position

ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF- Resignation

	School Site	Name		Position/Assignment	
Action Required					
Recommendation	GHS	Rodriguez, Rebecca	Assistant Principal	8/7/18	

CERTIFIED STAFF-Termination (program funds ended)

	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Action Required				
Termination	Federal Programs	Ballard Soto, Julie	Coordinator Parents as Teachers	6/30/18

CERTIFIED STAFF-Retirement

	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Action Required				
Retirement	BE	Ward, Judith Ann	Music Teacher	7/31/18

CERTIFIED STAFF-Resignation

	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Action Required				
Resignation	DT	Acosta, Maria Rosario	5 th Grade (B) Teacher	7/7/18
Resignation	LU	Barrios, Laura	Special Education Teacher	7/19/18
Resignation	STM	Betancourt, Frank	Math Teacher	7/26/18
Resignation	GHS	Jordan, Grant	Social Studies Teacher	7/25/18
Resignation	BE	Martinez, Edward	3 rd Grade Teacher	7/18/18
Resignation	CHE	Morales del Valle, Damaris	Visual Arts Teacher	7/23/18
Resignation	SPED	Sanchez, Francisco	Educational Diagnostician	7/18/18
Resignation	SR	Sanchez, Laura	Special Education Teacher	7/25/18

CERTIFIED STAFF-Transfer

	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Action Required				
Transfer	SP	Acosta, Maria	Assistant Principal	7/30/18
	DT	Rosario	5 th Grade (B) Teacher	
Transfer	DT	Breitling, Dorothy	Special Education Teacher	7/30/18
	NV		Special Education Teacher	
Transfer	GE	Brown, Jennifer	Special Education Teacher Special Education Teacher	7/30/18
	CHM		CTE Marketing Teacher	7/20/10
Transfer	STH STM	Casas, Norma	Business Teacher	7/30/18
Transfer	SR	Cordova-Mora, Nidia	2 nd Grade (B) Teacher	7/30/18
Transfer	DT		Math Intervention Teacher	7/50/10
Transfer	STE	Craven, Yolanda	Special Education Teacher	7/30/18
Transfer	SP		Special Education Teacher	
Transfer	NV	Escobedo, Monica	1 st Grade Teacher	7/30/18
	DV		4 th Grade Teacher	
Transfer	NV	Esquibel, Eliana	4 th (B) Teacher	7/30/18
	LU		Reading/Math Intervention Teacher	
Transfer	BE	Gorbett, Elizabeth	Special Education Teacher Special Education Teacher	7/30/18
	GMS DT		5 th Grade (B) Teacher	7/20/10
Transfer	RS	Guillermo Rios, Arcelia	6 th Grade (B) Teacher	7/30/18
Transfer	YHE YHE	Hernandez, Carmen	1 st Grade (B) Teacher	7/30/18
Transfer	BE	fielinanuez, Carmen	2 nd Grade (B) Teacher	7/30/18
Transfer	AE	Kessler, Michelle	Special Education Teacher	7/23/18
Transier	AE-On Track Pre-K		Special Education Teacher	1125/10
Transfer	NV	Lopez, Veronica	2 nd Grade (B) Teacher	7/30/18
	MQ		2 nd Grade (B) Teacher	
Transfer	DPA	Ludwig, Diane	Administrative Intern/Teacher	7/18/18
	DPA		Assistant Principal	
Transfer	NV	Martinez-Trejo,	5th (B) Teacher Reading Math Intervention Teacher	7/30/18
—	NV	Priscilla	Special Education Teacher	7/20/10
Transfer	YHE DV	Mizcles, Rosalia	Special Education Teacher	7/30/18
Transfer	DV DV	Ortiz, Albert	Computer Lab. Teacher	7/30/18
Transfer	DV DV	OIUZ, AIUCII	5 th Grade Teacher	1/ 50/ 10
Transfer	VE	Paz, Daniel	Music Teacher	7/30/18
110110101	SR		5 th Grade Teacher	
Transfer	NV	Pulido, Lidia	Kindergarten Teacher	7/30/18
	MQ		Kindergarten (B) Teacher	
Transfer	SR	Rosales, Monica	2 nd Grade Teacher	7/30/18
	YHE		1 st Grade (B) Teacher	

	CERTIFIED STAFF-ITanski Con t					
	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date		
Action Required						
Transfer	RS YHE	Tobias, Hilda	6 th (B) Teacher 6 th (B) Teacher	7/30/18		
Transfer	BE BE	Vega, Lorraine	Computer Lab. Teacher 3 rd Grade Teacher	7/30/18		
Transfer	STM CHM	Winters, Paul	Math Intervention Teacher Math Teacher	7/30/18		

CERTIFIED STAFF-Transfer Con't

SUPPORT STAFF ACTIONS

SUPPORT STAFF-Recommendation

	School	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Action Required	Site			
Recommendation	YHE	Diaz, Pablo	Computer Lab Instructional Assistant	7/30/18
Recommendation	GE	Gaeta, Sylvia	Health Assistant	8/6/18
Recommendation	STM	Garrissiere, Paulina	Receptionist/Clerk	7/30/18
Recommendation	STH	Paz, Jesus	Security Officer	7/30/18
Recommendation	GHS	Rose, Luigi	Security Officer	7/30/18
Recommendation	CHS	Valerio, Catrina	Special Education Instructional Assistant	7/30/18
Recommendation	CHS	Valtierra, Rebecca	Special Education Instructional Assistant	7/30/18
Recommendation	SNP-STH	White, Magdalena	SNP Assistant Manager	8/1/18
Recommendation	CHS	Zuniga, Perla	Security Officer	7/30/18

SUPPORT STAFF-Resignation

	School	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Action Required	Site			
Resignation	Nursing	Alvarado, Elizabeth	Health Assistant	7/25/18
e	Dept.			
Resignation	GMS	Crisostomo Loya, Mario	Security Officer	7/30/18
Resignation	BE	Garcia, Barbi	Receptionist/Clerk	5/30/18
Resignation	CHE	Gonzales, Graciela	Receptionist/Clerk	7/25/18
Resignation	SNP-SR	Gore, Glenda	SNP Manager	7/30/18
Resignation	CHM	Lopez, Francisco	Custodian	7/17/18
Resignation	DT-SNP	Saenz, Dora	SNP (4hr) Server	7/19/18
Resignation	CHM-SNP	Saenz, Irma	SNP (7hr) Cook	7/18/18
Resignation	YHE	Serrano, Jason Abraham	Kindergarten Instructional Assistant	7/19/18
Resignation	GHS	Spears Kelly, Priscilla	Special Education Instructional Assistant	5/24/18
Resignation	CHS	Torres, Claudia	SNP (4hr) Server	7/30/18

SUPPORT STAFF-Leave of Absence

Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Leave of Absence	GAC-Pre-K	Balderas, Cynthia Liliana	Instructional Assistant	8/15/18-5/24/19
Leave of Absence	STE	Rodriguez, Angelica	Kindergarten Instructional Assistant	8/1/18-12/31/18

SUPPORT STAFF-Termination (program funds ended)
------------------------------------	----------------------

Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Termination	Federal Programs	Rodriguez, Elodia Guillel	Instructional Assistant	6/30/18

Submitted By,

Barbara A. Browder, Ph.D., Executive Associate Superintendent for Human Resources

Date

Accepted and Approved,

Travis Dempsey, Superintendent

Date

TD/lg